SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING GLORIA SINAGUGLIA ON BEING NAMED 2016-2017 STAMFORD TEACHER OF THE YEAR

WHEREAS, Gloria Sinaguglia, a Stamford native, has been named 2016-2017 Stamford Teacher of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Gloria Sinaguglia has been a music educator in the Stamford Public School system since 1978 as a choral, instrumental, and dance director, and has received a Bachelor or Music Education from the Hartt College of Music at the University of Hartford, a Master of Education from the University of Bridgeport, and a Master of Learning from the Wholefield Learning Program at Sacred Heart University; and

WHEREAS, Gloria Sinaguglia has taught at Stamford High School for the past 27 years, conducting the Concert Choir Madrigal Singers and Orchestra, and also teaches voice classes, piano classes, and is vocal director for the school musical; and

WHEREAS, Gloria Sinaguglia is a conductor of the Stamford Middle School/High School Choral Festival and is a member of the National Association for Music Educators, Connecticut Educators Association, and American Choral Directors Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that that 29th Stamford Board of Representatives congratulates Gloria Sinaguglia on being named 2016-2017 Stamford Teacher of the Year.

Approved by the 29 th Board of Representatives This 6 th day of June, 2016	
Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk